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Adult Outpatient Clinical Contact 

Cognitive Behavioral Services 
3257 N 6th St., Philadelphia, PA 1914 
Intake Number: 215-634-3976 

Dante Sanchez, Executive Director 
diatom15@msn.com  
267-779-8991 
 

COHMAR 
2055 E. Allegheny Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19123 
Intake Number: 267-861-4382 

Lisa Kramer, Assoc. Director for Outpatient 
Services  
lkramer@comhar.org  
215-913-4029 
 

Consortium 
5501 Chestnut St., Philadelphia, PA 19139 
Intake: 215-748-8400 
 

Carter Cloyd, CT Team Facilitator  
ccloyd@consortium-inc.org   
215-748-8400 

Horizon House 
120 South 30th St., Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Intake Number: 215-386-5322 ext.  511 

Janet Hartranft, CT Team Facilitator 
Janet.hartranft@hhinc.org 
215-386-5322, ext 514 
 

Intercommunity Action 
6122 Ridge  Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19128 
Intake Number: 215-487-1330 

Kara Mifflin, CT Team Facilitator  
kmifflin@intercommunityaction.org  
215-487-1330 ext. 2112  
 

JFK 
112 N. Broad St. Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Main Number: 215 - 568 - 0860 

Fari Thompson, CT Team Facilitator/VP of 
Behavior Health Services 
fthompson@jfkmhmr.org 
215-568-0860 Ext. 3353 
 

Northeast Community Mental Health Center  
2927 North 5th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19133 
Main Number: 215- 291-4357 

Melissa Chlebowski, CEO 
mchlebowski@lvcmhc.com 
610-737-8999 

 
Cognitive Therapy (CT) 

Agencies trained in the DBHIDS Beck Initiative & actively delivering CT. 

 

Please note: Clinical contact information is for clinical program or referral questions. 

Intake/Admissions numbers should be used for appointment scheduling / information. 
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PATH 
8220 Castor Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19152 
Intake Number: 215-728-4565 

Christine Liebers , CT Team Facilitator  
cliebers@pathcenter.org 
215-728-4352 
 

 

Assertive Community Treatment Team  
(ACT) * 

Clinical Contact 

Community Treatment Teams (CTT)  
520 Delaware Ave., 4th Floor, Philadelphia PA 
19123  
Main Number: 215-923-8042 
 

Joseph Fisher, CT Team Facilitator  
jfisher@pmhcc.org     
215-923-8042, ext 2015 

Horizon House  
120 S. 30th St., Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Main Number: 215-386-5128 
 

Dawn Ramsey, ACT Interim Director 
dawn.ramsey@hhinc.org 
215-386-3838 ext. 288 

Horizon House-Integrated Care Team 
120 S. 30th St., Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Main Number: 215-386-5128 
(Non-Fidelity ACT Team) 
 

Ronald Bailey-Ford, ICCM Director 
ronald.bailey-ford@hhinc.org 
215-386-3838 ext. 448 

 

Community Integrated Recovery Center 
(CIRC) 

Clinical Contact 

Horizon House 
120 South 30th St., Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Intake Number: 215-386-5322 ext.  511 

Janet Hartranft, CT Team Facilitator 
Janet.hartranft@hhinc.org 
215-386-5322, ext 514 
 

 

Extended Acute Care * Clinical Contact 

Girard Medical Center, NPHS 
8th St. & Girard Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19122 

Laura Boston Jones, VP of Behavioral Health 
ljones@nphs.com  
215-787-2514 
 

Temple University Hospital-Episcopal 
Campus 
100 E. Lehigh Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19125 

Williametta Simmons, Clinical Psychologist 
williametta.simmons@tuhs.temple.edu  
215-707- 0376  
 

 

Journey of Hope * Clinical Contact 

Womanspace 
6400 Germantown Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19119 
Main Number: 215-844-2400 

Jennifer Collier, CT Team Facilitator  
Jennifer.Collier@rhd.org  
215-844-2400  
 

 
 
 

Services marked (*) require pre-authorization  
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Child Outpatient Clinical Contact 

Children’s Crisis Treatment Center (CCTC) 
1080 North Delaware Ave., Suite 600, 
Philadelphia, PA 19125 
Intake Number: 215-496-0584 
 

Ismael Alvarez, CT Team Facilitator  
Ismael.Alvarez@cctckids.org  
215-496-0707 ext.1430 

Intercommunity Action 
6122 Ridge  Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19128 
Intake Number: 215-487-1330 
 

Kara Mifflin, CT Team Facilitator  
kmifflin@intercommunityaction.org  
215-487-1330 ext. 2112  
 

Northern Children’s Services 
5301 Ridge Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19128 
Main Number: 215-482-1423 
 

Natalie Bilynsky, Clinical Director 
nbilynsky@northernchildren.org 
215-482-1423 

PATH 
8220 Castor Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19152 
Intake Number: 215-728-4565 
 

Elaine Bedden, CT Team Facilitator  
ebedden@pathcenter.org 
215- 803-0246 
 

The Wedge 
6701 N. Broad St. Philadelphia, PA 19123 
Main Number: 215-276-3922 

Daisy Lugo, CT Team Facilitator 
dtorres@wedgepc.com  
215-276-3922 ext. 2012  

 

 

 

Services marked (*) require pre-authorization 

Adolescent Inpatient* Clinical Contact  

Friends Hospital 
4641 Roosevelt Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19124 
Main Number: 215-831-4600 

Peter M Vernig, PhD, Clinical Director 
peter.vernig@uhsinc.com 
215-831-4771 
  

Children’s Services 

 

 
Cognitive Therapy (CT) 

Agencies trained in the DBHIDS Beck Initiative & actively delivering CT. 

 

Please note: Clinical contact information is for clinical program or referral questions. 

Intake/Admissions numbers should be used for appointment scheduling / information. 
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Residential Treatment Facility-RTF* Clinical Contact 

Silver Springs 
513 West Township line Rd., Plymouth Meeting, 
PA 19452 
Main Number: 610-825-4440 

Barbara Trout, Clinical Director 
btrout@silver-springs.org 
610-825-4440 ext. 333 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Services marked (*) require pre-authorization  

Satellite Outpatient Sites in Schools* Clinical Contact & Schools 

Intercommunity Action 
6122 Ridge  Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19128 
Main Number: 215-487-1330 

Kara Mifflin, CT Team Facilitator  
kmifflin@intercommunityaction.org  
215-487-1330 ext. 2112  
 
AMY Northwest, Shawmont Elementary, Cook-
Wissahickon 
 

School Therapeutic Services- STS* Clinical Contact & Schools 

Elwyn 
Presidential City Office- 1 Winding Way, Monroe 
Bldg, Suite 104, Philadelphia, PA 19134 
Main Number: 215-578-3101 

Charlotte Iszard, Director of Clinical Operations 
Charlotte_Iszard@Elwyn.Org  
215-578-3101 ext. 113 
 
Grover Washington, Universal Creighton, 
Sheridan, Lowell, Forrest  
 

Northern Children’s Services 
5301 Ridge Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19128 
Main Number: 215-482-1423 
 

Melissa Keating, CT Team Facilitator  
mkeating@northernchildren.org 
215-482-1423 
 
Roosevelt Elementary, Huey Elementary, 
Emlen Elementary, Potter Thomas, John B. Kelly, 
Potter Thomas, Anderson Elementary  
 

PATH 
8220 Castor Ave. Philadelphia, PA 19152 
Main Number (AEP): 215-629-6064 

Elaine Bedden, STS-Alternative Education 
Program 
ebedden@pathcenter.org 
215- 803-0246 
 
E.S. Miller School, Hunting Park School  
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